
NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.2066.44RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.40 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4.40
2
3
4

2Tw
3LoTh
5ALi3

1

3.5 1 1 01 1 1 0 1 0 01 2 0
5.0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
6.5

0.40
0.70
1.00 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

3.90
5.70
7.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.24

000010011101 3.2000.203.0FCCoSp25
002101111100 4.2000.803.4SpSt36

7 3.2BiDs2 0.70 1 3.901 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
8 4.0 0.40 0 4.401 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0PCoSp2

32.6 37.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00
6.75
7.00

8.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 0.00 0.00
7.50 7.50 6.75 7.00 8.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.25 0.00 0.00
7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

7.45
7.20
7.40

Choreography 7.25 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.50 8.25 0.00 0.000.80 7.40
Interpretation 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 0.50 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.75 0.00 0.000.80 7.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.3064.82CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.80 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4.80
2
3
4

3LoTh
2Tw
CCoSp2

2

5.0 2 2 22 2 2 2 1 1 02 2 0
3.5 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 0 0
3.0

1.26
1.00
0.30 1 -1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

6.26
4.50
3.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.52

000101001221 6.8010.806.05ALi25
000001010110 4.3000.304.0PCoSp26

7 2.0SpSt1 0.20 0 2.200 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
8 3.0 0.14 0 3.141 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0BiDs1

30.5 35.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
7.00
7.25

8.00 7.75 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 0.00 0.00
7.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 0.00 0.00
7.50 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

7.40
7.30
7.45

Choreography 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 0.00 0.000.80 7.45
Interpretation 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 6.75 7.50 0.00 0.000.80 7.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.0861.84POLDorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 1.00 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5.00
2
3
4

3LoTh
CCoSp2
PCoSp2

3

5.0 0 0 -10 -1 -1 0 0 0 00 0 0
3.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4.0

-0.14
0.30
0.10 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

4.86
3.30
4.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.76

000-100101111 3.7000.203.52Tw5
00-1000001000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 6.55ALi3 1.00 1 7.500 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 0
8 3.2 0.42 0 3.621 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0BiDs2

31.2 34.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75
6.50
7.00

7.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 0.00 0.00
6.75 7.25 6.25 6.25 7.25 7.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 5.50 0.00 0.00
6.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 5.75 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.95
6.90
7.00

Choreography 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 0.00 0.000.80 6.95
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 5.25 0.00 0.000.80 6.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.76

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.3453.86USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN, jr. 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 0 0.90
2
3
4

3LoTh
2Tw
FCCoSp2

4

5.0 1 1 02 1 0 1 0 0 01 0 0
3.5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
3.0

0.42
0.30
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0

5.42
3.80
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.52

001101110000 2.3000.302.0SpSt15
00-1111-120100 6.8010.806.05ALi26

7 4.0PCoSp2 0.20 0 4.200 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
8 3.0 0.42 0 3.420 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0BiDs1

28.4 30.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 0.00 0.00
6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 0.00 0.00
6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.20
5.90
6.20

Choreography 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 0.00 0.000.80 6.20
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 0.00 0.000.80 6.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -1.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.7851.18RUSNatalia SHESTAKOVA / Pavel LEBEDEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 -0.70 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 4.30
2
3
4

3T
2Tw
5Li2

5

4.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0
3.5 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
5.5

0.00
0.20

-0.18 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

4.00
3.70
5.32

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.40

001101100000 3.8000.403.4SpSt35
00-2-1-2-2-1-10-2-2-2 2.52-1-0.483.0FCCoSp26

7 3.0BiDs1 0.14 0 3.141 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

31.4 30.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
5.50

6.75 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 0.00 0.00
6.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 0.00 0.00
6.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.20
4.95
5.10

Choreography 6.00 6.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 0.00 0.000.80 5.20
Interpretation 5.50 6.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 0.00 0.000.80 5.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.7046.58CANUtako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 0 0.30
2
3
4

3STh
2Tw
SpSt3

6

4.5 -1 -1 -10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0-2 -2 0
3.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.4

-0.70
0.10
0.40 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

3.80
3.60
3.80

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.88

000000110000 3.6010.103.5PCoSp15
000000100000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp26

7 6.05ALi2 0.40 1 6.401 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.2 0.00 0 3.200 0 0 -2 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0BiDs2

28.4 27.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

6.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 0.00 0.00
6.25 5.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 0.00 0.00
6.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
5.00
5.30

Choreography 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50 0.00 0.000.80 5.30
Interpretation 4.75 6.50 5.75 4.50 4.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.000.80 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.00-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -1.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.8642.06UKRJulia BELOGLAZOVA / Andrei BEKH 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.00
2
3
4

3LoTh
2Tw
5Li1

7

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 0-3 -3 0
3.5 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

-2.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
3.50
5.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

18.20

000000010000 3.1000.003.1SpSt25
0000-1001-10-1-1 2.440-0.062.5CCoSp16

7 3.5BiDs3 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 -0.18 -1 3.320 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp1

27.4 24.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 0.00 0.00
4.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 0.00 0.00
4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.25 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.60
4.35
4.40

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.75
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00 0.00 0.000.80 4.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -1.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.3041.66GEREva-Maria FITZE / Rico REX 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.40 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.60
2
3
4

2Tw
3STh
SpSt1

8

3.5 0 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 00 0 0
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 0
2.0

-0.30
-2.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.20
2.50
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

18.36

00-1-1-10000-100 2.720-0.283.0BiDs15
00000-1000-100 3.440-0.063.5PCoSp16

7 5.05Li1 -0.36 0 4.64-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 0
8 2.5 -0.30 -1 2.20-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0FCCoSp1

28.0 24.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.50 0.00 0.00
3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 0.00 0.00
4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.70
4.40
4.60

Choreography 5.50 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.60
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -1.00
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NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.9840.70UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.40 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 0 1.90
2
3
4

2LoTh
2Tw
SpSt1

9

3.0 0 -1 00 -1 -1 0 0 0 00 0 0
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2.0

-0.12
0.10

-0.24 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 0 1 -1 0 0

2.88
3.60
1.76

The Judges Panel (in random order)

16.72

00-2000000-10-2 2.50-10.002.5CCoSp15
00-2-1-1-1-10-1-1-1-2 4.700-0.305.05Li16

7 3.0BiDs1 0.14 0 3.140 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0PCoSp1

25.8 23.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 0.00 0.00
3.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 0.00 0.00
4.25 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.15
4.05
4.15

Choreography 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 0.00 0.000.80 4.30
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.72

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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